07-31-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Т

103283348

	- <u> </u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernhard Gellrich Thomas Bischoff	Name: Carl Zeiss SMT AG
Hermann Bieg Martin Huber Francois Henzelin Gerhard Szekely Uy-Liem Nguyen Martin E. Humphries	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 04/12/06, 04/13/06, 04/18/06, 05/08/06 Execution Date(s) 03/04/06, 03/22/06, 04/10/06, 05/04/06,	Street Address: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oberkochen
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 73447
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/566,196	
	8 8 3
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No o
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents 💮
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name:D. Brent Kenady	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 7
Internal Address:Wells St. John, P.S.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 W. det Ave. Suite 1200	✓ Enclosed
Street Address: 601 W. 1st Ave, Suite 1300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Spokane	5
State: WA Zip:99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>\$</u>
Phone Number:(509) 624-4276	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (509) 838-3424	
Email Address: bkenady@wellsstjohn.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7-25-068
Signature	Date ਵ
D. Brent Kenady	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

EV832835119

EV832835119 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:	(X) U.S. Appli	or()Foreign Rights cation or()U.S. Patent)or()Present Owner	į	Assignment Recorded on Reel:
which		e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASS owledged, and for other good an		of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of cation,
BISCH BIEG, HUBE HENZ SZEK NGUY	HOFF, Thomas, Hermann, Fabe R, Martin, Bahn ELIN, Francois, ELY, Gerhard, H EN, Uy-Liem, Z	, Hermelinstr. 39-4, D-73434 Aa Adenauerstr. 4, 73433 Aalen / Oer-du-Faur-Str. 2, 73433 Aalen / hofstr. 26, 5000 Aarau / Switzer Rue des Fontenattes 12, 2926 l Herbstweg 26, Zuerich / Switzerl Gelgweg 26, 5405 Baden / Switze E., 36 Charlton Gardens, Westb	Sermany Germany land Boncourt / Switzerla and erland	
hereb	y sells, assigns	and transfers to ASSIGNEE:		
	Carl Zeiss S	SMT AG, Carl-Zeiss-Strasse	22, 73447 Oberko	ochen / Germany
and th	ne successors, a	ssigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE	
(X) ()	and undivided	it, title and interest in the Unit		erica Inited States and its territorial
()	possessions and in all fore	ign countries, including all rig	ihts to claim prior	ity,
"Opti	cal imaging dev hich is found in: U.S. Patent A	mprovements which are disclose vice having at least one system polication executed on even application executed on	n diaphragm" date herewith; or	
()	U.S. Applicati	on serial no. fi	led on	; or
()	A change of a is being sent		ence is to be sent	regarding patent maintenance fees
		ers Patent to be obtained for sai ubstitute thereof, and as to lette		above application or any continuation, ue or re-examination thereof;
		convenants that no assignment, swould conflict with this assignment		encumbrance has been or will be made
and d acces theret instru	ocuments relatir sible to ASSIGN o and will promp ments of affidavi etters Patent ar	ng to said invention and said Let IOR and will testify as to the san otly execute and deliver to ASSI its required to apply for, obtain, i	ters Patent and leg ne in any interferen GNEE or its legal re maintain, issue and	provided promptly with all pertinent facts al equivalents as may be known and ce, litigation or proceeding related epresentatives any and all papers, enforce said application, said invention y or desirable to carry out the purposes
IN WH	HITNESS WHER	REOF, I/We have hereunto set h	and this	
<i>Q</i>	8/22/05	Sey leard Whish (GELLRICH, Bernhard)	<i>05/04/01</i> (Date)	(BISCHOFF, Thomas)
<i>03/</i> (Date)		Hermann Bes (BIEG, Hermann)	(Date)	(HUBER, Martin)
(Date)	(HENZELIN, Francois)	(Date)	(SZEKELY, Gerhard)
(Date)	(NGUYN, Uy-Liem	(Date)	(HUMPHRIES, Martin E.)

	(X) U.S. Appli	or()Foreign Rights ication or()U.S. Patent)or()Present Owner		Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:
which		e payment by ASSIGNEE to AS owledged, and for other good a		n of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of ration,
BISCI BIEG, HUBE HENZ SZEK NGU	HOFF, Thomas, Hermann, Fabe R, Martin, Bahn ELIN, Francois, ELY, Gerhard, H EN, Uy-Liem, Z	, Hermelinstr. 39-4, D-73434 A Adenauerstr. 4, 73433 Aalen / er-du-Faur-Str. 2, 73433 Aalen hofstr. 26, 5000 Aarau / Switze Rue des Fontenattes 12, 2926 Herbstweg 26, Zuerich / Switze elgweg 26, 5405 Baden / Switze E., 36 Charlton Gardens, West	Germany / Germany eriand Bencourt / Switzerl rland zerland	
hereb	y sells, assigns	and transfers to ASSIGNEE:		
	Carl Zeiss S	SMT AG, Carl-Zeiss-Strasse	e 22, 73447 Oberk	ochen / Germany
and th	ne successors, a	ssigns and legal representative	es of the ASSIGNEE	
(X) ()		t, title and interest in the Unit in the U		erica Inited States and its territorial
()		ign countries, including all r	ights to claim prior	ity,
"Opti and w	cal imaging dev hich is found in: U.S. Patent A	nprovements which are disclost vice having at least one system of the polication executed on every polication executed on	em diaphragm" n date herewith: o	
()	U.S. Application U.S. Patent No A change of a is being sent	on serial no. lo address to which correspond separately; or	filed onissued dence is to be sen	
		ers Patent to be obtained for saubstitute thereof, and as to lett		above application or any continuation, ue or re-examination thereof;
		onvenants that no assignment would conflict with this assignn		encumbrance has been or will be made
and d acces theret instru	ocuments relatir sible to ASSIGN o and will promp ments of affidavi etters Patent ar	ng to said invention and said Le IOR and will testify as to the sa otly execute and deliver to ASS its required to apply for, obtain,	etters Patent and legame in any interferent GIGNEE or its legal not maintain, issue and	provided promptly with all pertinent facts all equivalents as may be known and noe, litigation or proceeding related epresentatives any and all papers, if enforce said application, said invention y or desirable to carry out the purposes
IN W	HITNESS WHER	REOF, I/We have hereunto set	hand this	
(Date	······································	(GELLRICH, Bernhard)	(Date)	(BISCHOFF, Thomas)
	******	***************************************	120406	M. Mul
(Date)		(BIEG, Hermann)	(Date)	(HUBER, Martin)
(Date)	(HENZELIN, Francois)	(Date)	(SZEKELY, Gerhard)
(Date		(NGUYN, Uy-Liem	(Date)	(HUMPHRIES, Martin E.)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: () U.S. and/or () Foreign Rights
For: (X) U.S. Application or () U.S. Patent
By: () Inventor(s) or () Present Owner

(Date)		(NGUYN, Uy-Liem	(Date)	(HUMPHRIES, Martin E.)
(Date)		(HENZÉLIN, Francois)	(Date)	(SZEKELY, Gerhard)
	D 2006			
(Date)		(BIEG, Hermann)	(Date)	(HUBER, Martin)
(Date)	•••••	(GELLRICH, Bernhard)	(Date)	(BISCHOFF, Thomas)
IN WHITI	NESS WHEF	REOF, I/We have hereunto	set hand this	
and, in an division, in ASSIGNO or entere ASSIGNO and docu accessibly thereto a instrument	renewal, or s OR, hereby o d into which OR further co ments relatir le to ASSIGN and will promp nts of affidavi	ubstitute thereof, and as to onvenants that no assignm would conflict with this assign venants that ASSIGNEE was to said invention and said IOR and will testify as to the otly execute and deliver to A ts required to apply for, obt	letters patent any reissent, sale agreement or gnment; ill, upon its request, bed Letters Patent and lege same in any interfere ASSIGNEE or its legal rain, maintain, issue an	above application or any continuation, sue or re-examination thereof; rencumbrance has been or will be made provided promptly with all pertinent facts gal equivalents as may be known and nce, litigation or proceeding related representatives any and all papers, d enforce said application, said invention ry or desirable to carry out the purposes
() U. () U. () U. () U. () A is	S. Patent A.S. Patent A.S. Applicati S. Applicati S. Patent N. change of a being sent	pplication executed on e pplication executed on on serial no. o address to which corresp separately; or	filed on issued on issued on ondence is to be ser	: ог
"Optical		mprovements which are dis vice having at least one s		entitled
() ar	nd undivided ossessions	t, title and interest in the Ipercent (ign countries, including a	%) interest for the t	United States and its territorial
and the s	successors, a	ssigns and legal representa	atives of the ASSIGNE	E
1	Carl Zeiss S	MT AG, Carl-Zeiss-Stra	sse 22, 73447 Oberk	cochen / Germany
hereby se	ells, assigns	and transfers to ASSIGNEE	:	
BISCHOI BIEG, He HUBER, HENZEL SZEKEL' NGUYEN	FF, Thomas, ermann, Fabe Martin, Bahn IN, Francois, Y, Gerhard, H I, Uy-Liem, Z	, Hermelinstr. 39-4, D-7343 Adenauerstr. 4, 73433 Aale er-du-Faur-Str. 2, 73433 Aa hofstr. 26, 5000 Aarau / Sw Rue des Fontenattes 12, 2 derbstweg 26, Zuerich / Swi elgweg 26, 5405 Baden / S E., 36 Charlton Gardens, W	en / Germany len / Germany ritzerland 926 Boncourt / Switzer itzerland witzerland	rland tol BS10 6LX / Great Britain
which is I ASSIGN		wledged, and for other goo	d and valuable conside	eration,
				m of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of

For:	(X) U.S. Appl	or()Foreign Rights ication or()U.S. Patent)or()Present Owner	Ree	gnment Recorded on I: ne:	
which	sideration of the is hereby ackno GNOR:	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIG	SNOR of the sum of or valuable consideration	One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of n,	
BISCH BIEG, HUBE HENZ SZEK NGUY	HOFF, Thomas, Hermann, Fabe R, Martin, Bahr ELIN, Francois, ELY, Gerhard, H EN, Uy-Liem, Z	, Hermelinstr. 39-4, D-73434 Aaler Adenauerstr. 4, 73433 Aalen / Ger er-du-Faur-Str. 2, 73433 Aalen / Ge shofstr. 26, 5000 Aarau / Switzerlar Rue des Fontenattes 12, 2926 Bo Herbstweg 26, Zuerich / Switzerlan Celgweg 26, 5405 Baden / Switzerla E., 36 Charlton Gardens, Westbun	rmany ermany nd ncourt / Switzerland d and	310 6LX / Great Britain	
hereb	y sells, assigns	and transfers to ASSIGNEE:			
	Carl Zeiss S	SMT AG, Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22	, 73447 Oberkoch	en / Germany	
and th	e successors, a	ssigns and legal representatives o	f the ASSIGNEE		
(X) ()	and undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
"Optic and w	cal imaging de hich is found in: U.S. Patent A	mprovements which are disclosed vice having at least one system of polication executed on even data polication executed on	diaphragm" ate herewith; or		
()	U.S. Applicati U.S. Patent N A change of a	on serial no. filed loaddress to which correspondent	d on issued		
()	is being sent and any legal	separately; or equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including	the right to claim priority;	
		ers Patent to be obtained for said i ubstitute thereof, and as to letters			
		onvenants that no assignment, sal would conflict with this assignment		imbrance has been or will be made	
and do access thereto instrur	ocuments relatir sible to ASSIGN o and will promp nents of affidavi atters Patent ar	ng to said invention and said Letter IOR and will testify as to the same only execute and deliver to ASSIGN its required to apply for, obtain, ma	s Patent and legal ed in any interference, l IEE or its legal repre- intain, issue and enf	itigation or proceeding related	
IN WH	IITNESS WHER	REOF, I/We have hereunto set han	d this		
(Date)		(GELLRICH, Bernhard)	(Date)	(BISCHOFF, Thomas)	
(Date)		(BIEG, Hermann)	(Date)	(HUBER, Martin)	
(Date)		(HENZELIN, Francois)	/8.4.06 (Date)	(SZEKELY, Gerhard)	
(Date)		(NGUYN, Uy-Liem	(Date)	(HUMPHRIES, Martin E.)	

For:	(X) U.S. Appl	or()Foreign Rights ication or()U.S. Patent)or()Present Owner	 Re	signment Recorded on el: ume:		
which		e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIO owledged, and for other good and		One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of on,		
BISCH BIEG, HUBE HENZ SZEK NGUY	HOFF, Thomas, Hermann, Fabe R, Martin, Bahr ELIN, Francois, ELY, Gerhard, I EN, Uy-Liem, 2	I, Hermelinstr. 39-4, D-73434 Aale Adenauerstr. 4, 73433 Aalen / Ge er-du-Faur-Str. 2, 73433 Aalen / Go hofstr. 26, 5000 Aarau / Switzerlan Rue des Fontenattes 12, 2926 Bo Herbstweg 26, Zuerich / Switzerlan Zelgweg 26, 5405 Baden / Switzerlan E., 36 Charlton Gardens, Westbur	rmany ermany nd oncourt / Switzerland id and			
hereb	y sells, assigns	and transfers to ASSIGNEE:				
	Carl Zeiss S	SMT AG, Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22	2, 73447 Oberkoch	nen / Germany		
and th	ne successors, a	essigns and legal representatives o	of the ASSIGNEE			
(X) ()) and undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions					
in and "Optio and w	to any and all incal imaging de- hich is found in: U.S. Patent A	mprovements which are disclosed vice having at least one system	in the invention enti diaphragm" ate herewith: or	tled		
()	U.S. Applicati U.S. Patent N A change of a is being sent	pplication executed on	d on issued ce is to be sent re	; or ; garding patent maintenance fees		
		ers Patent to be obtained for said ubstitute thereof, and as to letters		ve application or any continuation, or re-examination thereof;		
ASSIG	SNOR, hereby c	convenants that no assignment, sa would conflict with this assignment	le agreement or end t;	umbrance has been or will be made		
and do access thereto instrur	ocuments relatir sible to ASSIGN o and will promp nents of affidavi etters Patent ar	ng to said invention and said Letter IOR and will testify as to the same otly execute and deliver to ASSIGN its required to apply for, obtain, ma	rs Patent and legal e in any interference, NEE or its legal repre aintain, issue and en	litigation or proceeding related		
N WH	IITNESS WHEF	REOF, I/We have hereunto set han	nd this			
(Date)		(GELLRICH, Bernhard)	(Date)	(BISCHOFF, Thomas)		
Date)		(BIEG, Hermann)	(Date)	(HUBER, Martin)		
Date)		(HENZELIN, Francois)	(Date)	(SZEKELY, Gerhard)		
(Date	3.54.56	(NGUYN, UYLIEM)	(Date)	(HUMPHRIES, Martin E.)		

	or () Poreign Rights	Assign	Intelli Mecolded on	
	lication or () U.S. Patent			
By: () Inventor(s	s) or () Present Owner			
		Frame	e:	
	e payment by ASSIGNEE to ASS owledged, and for other good and		e Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of	
	d, Hermelinstr. 39-4, D-73434 Aai , Adenauerstr. 4, 73433 Aalen / G			
	er-du-Faur-Str. 2, 73433 Aalen /			
	nhofstr. 26, 5000 Aarau / Switzerl			
	, Rue des Fontenattes 12, 2926 i			
	Herbstweg 26, Zuerich / Switzerla			
	Zelgweg 26, 5405 Baden / Switze			
HUMPHRIES, Martin	E., 36 Charlton Gardens, Westb	ury-on-Trym, Bristol BS1	0 6LX / Great Britain	
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to ASSIGNEE:			
Carl Zeiss	SMT AG, Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 2	22, 73447 Oberkochen	/ Germany	
and the successors,	assigns and legal representatives	of the ASSIGNEE		
(V) 4h-a4h-ah	h	and Otatan of America		
	ht, title and interest in the Unit d%)		States and its territorial	
() and undivide possessions		interest for the Officed	States and its territorial	
	eign countries, including all rig	hts to claim priority,		
in and to any and all	improvements which are disclose	d in the invention entitled	1	
"Optical imaging de	evice having at least one syster			
and which is found in				
() U.S. Patent A	Application executed on even	date herewith; or		
() U.S. Patent A	Application executed on			
() U.S. Applicat		led on	; or	
	No			
	address to which corresponds separately; or	ence is to be sent regar	rding patent maintenance fees	
	separatery, or I equivalent thereof in a foreig	n country, including th	e right to claim priority;	
and in and to all let	ters Patent to be obtained for sai	d invention by the above	application or any continuation	
	substitute thereof, and as to letter			
			brance has been or will be made	
or entered into which	would conflict with this assignment	ent;		
ASSIGNOR further c	ovenants that ASSIGNEE will, up	on its request, be provide	ed promptly with all pertinent facts	
	ng to said invention and said Lett			
accessible to ASSIGI	NOR and will testify as to the san	ne in any interference, liti	gation or proceeding related	
	ptly execute and deliver to ASSIC			
instruments of affiday	its required to apply for, obtain, r	naintain, issue and enfor	ce said application, said invention	
and Letters Patent a. thereof.	nd said equivalents thereof which	n may be necessary or de	esirable to carry out the purposes	
ulereol.				
IN WHITNESS WHEI	REOF, I/We have hereunto set h	and this		
(Date)	(GELLRICH, Bernhard)	(Date)	(BISCHOFF, Thomas)	
(24.0)	(OZZZZ NOTI, DOMINAIO)	(Date)	(Biodrio, 1, Thomas)	
(Date)	(BIEG, Hermann)	(Date)	(HUBER, Martin)	
(Daie)	(DILO, FIGHINGHI)	(Date)	(HODER, Mailily	
(Date)	(HENZELIN, Francois)	(Date)	(SZEKELY Corbord)	
(Date)	(HENZELIN, FIANCOIS)	(Date)	(SZEKELY, Gerhard)	
		Muss	Melle	
/D-4-\	Alcinal III	1/14 8,2006 (Date)	I'll Millian	
(Date)	(NGUYN, Uy-Liem	(Date)	(HUMPHRIES, Martin E.)	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/25/2006 REEL: 018129 FRAME: 0070